Parts

Catalog

DCFr /| DCFc

Lime and Fertilizer Spreader

>> BALDAN






>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

" Index

DCFE 3000.......ccueeieeeisieiessirsssssisssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessssnsassssssseses 4
TADIE DCFF 3000.........coeeeeiereesisirieississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssass 5-6
DCFF 6000/8000..........c.cocoeveereeerriresrirsereririsssesssssesssisssssssssessssssssssssssssssssesssassessssssssssasanes 7
Table DCFr 6000/8000................ccoevevereeseerseirsserssissessssssssasissesessssssssassssessssssessssssesasssaes 8-9
DCFC 3000.........coeveesirieieiesirsrsisssisssissssssssssssssssssssssstssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 10
TADIE DCFC 3000......cocueveeirevsisiriessissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssass 11-12
DCFC 6000/8000 .........cocoovveereeerriresririerersrissseesssessssssessssssessssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssassassaens 13
Table DCFC 6000/8000.............cocoeereeeeeesrrersrsssserssissessssssssasissesssssssssssssssessssssesssssesasisaes 14-15
Front/REAI CONVEYOT SRASt.......ccoveveeeeeeererererevevsveverssssisissssssesesssssssssssssssssssssesesssssssssans 16
Complete Wheel Shaft - DCFr / DCFC 3000 ..........cceeeeeererererererersvseessessssssvsrererssssssssans 16
Complete Wheel Shaft - DCFr / DCFC 6000/8000 .............coeeeeerevevvvvvvveererererererersrerans 17
ReAUCLOr TFANSMISSION BOX c.v.vvveveveerveisirisissssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssass 17
COMPIELE DISLIIDULOE DISC......c.veveevevereverereeereirereiessesesiesesasessssasessssssssssssssasessssasesssessssases 18
Transmission BOX W/ 2 SRAES (DCFF) c....ucueueeeeeeeeeeeveveeeriverererersrsvsveresesisssissssesesesssssssasanas 18
Transmission BOX W/ 3 SRAES (DCFF) c.....cueueeeeeeeeeeeveveeiveerererersrsvsrereresssssssssesesessssssssases 19
Complete Stretcher SUPPOIT (DCFC) .........coueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieieeteieeveecseessieesesssssesesssesenes 20
Complete Intermediary Pulley SUPPOIt (DCFC)..........ccoveeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeverevesenns 20
Wheel 900 x 20 14 Ply - Optional DCF 3000................ccoecevvereevrereveseerrrsesresrereiresesssesens 21
Wheel 11 x 15 - BL 10 Ply - Optional for all models................cceeeeveeeeeveeereivererereernn, 21
Complete Canvas Deflector - Optional for all models................ccweeveeeeeveeeveveerererenne 22
Complete Rubber Deflector - Optional for all models Until October 2023.................... 23
Complete Rubber Deflector - Optional for all models From November 2023............... 24
Complete Direction Box - Optional for all Models................cueeeeeeeceeeeceseeerererernn 25
SHICKEI'S cvevuvevveeeieieierrststsis s e sttt s ss sttt st s s s s st ss s s s sststssessssssssssssssssassssnsnes 26

DCF07321A (Revised: 2019/08/20) n



Parts Catalog

« DCFr3000

121121 14

| | '
122 g |1 126 127
o

"3 o
109

*Items 1,2 and 3 - See page 16
* Item 4 - See page 17
*Items 5, 6 and 7 - See page 18
* [tem 8 - See page 19

>> BALDAN

109
164
100" A
128" " 7%
111 110 109

DCF07321A “



>> BALDAN

« Table DCFr 3000

Parts Catalog

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
*1 1 5232012505-7 | Complete Front Shaft 1 || 36 |6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 7
*2 1 5232012507-3 | Complete Rear Shaft 1 || 37 |5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer #20,3 X 046,5 X 4,75mm 4
*3 15530017175-2 | Complete Wheel Support 1 || 38 |6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 5
*4 1 6020059301-7 | Reducing Transmission Box -Relation of Streaming 40:1 1 || 39 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 14
*5 1 5220030012-2 | Complete Left Distributor Disc 1 || 40 |6020317445-7 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 25mm CI8.8 Rt 3
*6 | 5220030011-4 | Complete Right Distributor Disc 1 || 41 5091010132-0 | Complete Bucket 1
*7 15092010027-6 | Transmission Box With 2 Shaft 1 || 42 |6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 5
*8 15092010028-4 | Transmission Box With 3 Shaft 1 || 43 |5140010025-3 | Cotter Sq.5/16”X 35mm 1
9 |5368010479-0 | Complete Bearing Gy 1108 Krrb 4 || 44 16020310180-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 8
10 |5368030012-3 | Complete Support Bearing 1 || 45 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8
11 | 5204060020-5 | Central Hub 2 || 46 | 60203501970 | Bearing 6206 Z 4
12 | 5368010481-2 | Mounted Bearing F-206 1 || 48 |6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 3
13 | 5498100005-9 | Complete Wheel 750 X 16 2 || 47 | 5204060018-3 | Gear Hub 2
14 | 6020090544-2 | Transport Belt 86 Links 1 || 49 |6020350197-0 | Bearing 6206 Z 4
15 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 20 || 50 | 5464010583-9 | Gears Protection 1
16 | 6020310054-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 3 || 51 |6020056004-6 | Cardan Cria 302/2 X 302/2 X 470Tb With Cp (Stu) 2
17 | 5538150331-2 | Cover Of 359 X 554 X 2,00mm 1 || 52 |6020311051-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2
18 | 6020050083-3 | Chain (Asa 50) 66 Links + Reduction 1 || 53|5530017176-0 | Intermediary Support of Bearing 1
19 | 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 30 || 54 |5140010028-8 | Cotter Sq.5/16" X 19mm 2
20 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1 || 55|5268010081-0 | Chain Stretcher 1
21 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 20 || 56 |6020311175-7 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2
22 1 6020310161-1 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt 5 || 57 | 5256030045-0 | Sprocket 48 Teeth 1
23 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X 35,5 X 3,00mm 18 || 58 | 5256030032-8 | Sprocket 12 Teeth 1
24 |1 6020311029-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 || 59 |6020310827-6 | Pin 39,10 X 51,85 mm 4
25 1 6020390292-4 | Lock @8 X 54mm 1 || 60 | 5232190035-6 | Shaft @30 X 264mm 1
26 | 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 14 || 61 |5232190038-0 | Shaft @30 X 2094mm 1
27 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 4 || 62 | 6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55mm 4
28 | 6020310472-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 55mm 4 || 63 |6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
29 | 5136019812-3 | Plate Of 642 X 50 X 4,75mm 1 || 64 |5530011819-3 | Support of Agricultural Cardan Shaft 1
30 | 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 10 || 65 | 6020310813-6 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H.9,00mm 1
31 | 5530011188-1 | Support Of Cardan 1 || 66 |5136012099-0  Upper Plate Of Support Of Cardan 1
32 1 6020010263-3 | Retaining Oring 5 || 67 | 6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 1
33 1 6020311090-4 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 4 || 68 | 5464010673-8 | Protection Of 780 X 165 X 4,75mm 1
34 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 30 | 69 |6020050178-3 | Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 mm (Closed) 1
35 | 5256030033-6 | Sprocket 16 Teeth 2 || 70 | 6020050071-0 | Chain (Asa 50) 15 Links + Amendment 1

DCF07321A “




Parts Catalog

« Table DCFr 3000

>> BALDAN

DCF07321A n

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
71 | 5530480004-5 | Support W/Gear Shaft 1 1/107|5466050024-6 | Protection 125 X 540 X 3/16" 1
72 | 6020090480-2 | Chain T-26 (-2050 2 |/108|6020311034-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 2
73 | 6020370264-0 | Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack) 1 11109 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 8
74 16020350106-7 | Bearing Gy-1108 Krrb 4 11110/ 5040011042-2 | Bar Of 50 X 440 X 3mm 2
75 | 6020250404-6 | Bearing P-208 4 11111|5530011571-2 | Left Support 2
76 | 6020250425-9 | Bearing F-206 (Frm) 1 1112/ 6020310142-5 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 2
77 | 6020350107-5 | Bearing Gye-30 Kbbr (Ina Nacional) 1 1/113]5538010699-9 | Cover W/Pin 1
78 16020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1 |/ 114 6020311175-7 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 1
79 16020310051-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8 |/115/6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 4
80 | 5368030011-5 | Support Bearing 1 |/116 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 4
81 | 60203500044 | Bearing Ge-30K Rrb 1 |/117]5530017462-0 | Handle Support 1
82 16020311058-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 6 | 118|5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm 1
83 16020310019-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 11119|5040010921-1| Handle Bar 1
84 |1 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 4 11120 5558010534-2 | Complete Lock 1
85 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 1 11121/ 6020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2
86 | 6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 4 11122 |5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer 16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm 2
87 1 5136018098-4 | Fixation Plate of Container 1 1/123]5024010258-4 | Smooth Washer @20 X #38,5 X 3,00mm 1
88 | 6020317392-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt @#5/8”x 7.1/2" 11F UNC GR5 RT 2 ||124 51360159535 | Opening Indicator Plate 1
89 | 6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4 |1125/5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 2
90 | 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 4 11126 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 2
91 | 6020311094-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 11127 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 2
92 | 6020310049-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 4 11128|5040120857-4 | Plate 4,75X51X510mm 1
93 | 5024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X 044 X 4,75mm 4 11129/6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
94 | 5530016147-1 | Rear Support 1 |/130| 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1
95 | 6020350402-3 | Rim 5,5" X 16" 16.392 2 |/131/5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer #16,5 X 829 X 1,21mm 1
96 | 6020310406-8 | Tyre 750 X 16 X 10 Ply 2 |/132]6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley 1
97 | 6020050356-5 | Inner Tube 750X16 2 |133]5080020744-1 | Bushing Of @28 X @40 X 260mm 1
98 | 6020090569-8 | Graduated Scale - 0 To 22 1

99 | 5538100004-3 | Protection Cover 1

100| 5530018199-5 | Gate Left Support 1

101| 6020310857-8 | Nut 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr2 Ch.2" Height 30,00mm 1

102| 5024010327-0 | Smooth Washer @45 X 387 X 12,00mm 1

103| 5332010114-6 | Hitch Shakcle 1

104| 6020050118-0 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2.1/2" 1

105 5530018198-7 | Gate Right Support 1

106| 5530030113-3 | Protect Support 1




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« DCFr 6000/8000

131 130

52 59
.| &0 |10
B,

*|tens 1and 2 - See page 16
*|tens 3 and 4 - See page 17
*|tens 5, 6 and 7 - See page 18
*|tem 8 - See page 19

DCF07321A



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Table DCFr 6000/8000

oo o o
== =R

5 Code Product description = : : 5 Code Product description = : :

- [X ¥ - [ ¥ ¥
2 a a2 a

*1 15232012505-7 | Complete Front Shaft 1 43 16020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 7 20

*215232012507-3 | Complete Rear Shaft 1 44 16020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8

*3 15530016954-5 | Complete Wheel Support 2 45 16020310827-6 | Pin @9,10X 51,85 mm 5

*4 16020059301-7 | Reducing Transmission Box -Relation of Streaming 40:1 1 46 | 6020311051-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2

*5 15220030012-2 | Complete Left Distributor Disc 1 47 1 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 7 20

*6 | 5220030011-4 | Complete Right Distributor Disc 1 48 15332010018-2 | Spare Hitch Shackle 1

*7 15092010027-6 | Transmission Box With 2 Shaft 1 49 | 5207010046-0 | Conveyor Deflector 1

*8 150920100284 | Transmission Box With 3 Shaft 1 50 | 5530480004-5 | Support W/Gear Shaft 1

9 |5368010479-0 | Complete Bearing Gy 1108 Krrb 4 51 15204060018-3 | Gear Hub 2

10 | 5368030012-3 | Complete Support Bearing 1 52 160201301087 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 8

11 | 5204060020-5 | Central Hub 2 53 16020350197-0 | Bearing 6206 Z 4

12 | 5368010481-2 | Mounted Bearing F-206 1 54 | 5464010583-9 | Gears Protection 1

13 |5498100005-9 | Complete Wheel 750 X 16 4 55 |6020317445-7 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 3

13 | 5498100072-5 | Complete Wheel 11X 15 - BI 10 Ply 4 || 56 | 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1

14 1 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 28 | 34 || 56 | 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1

15 1 6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 6 57 | 6020250425-9 | Bearing F-206 (Frm) 1

16 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 20 58 16020350107-5 | Bearing Gye-30 Kbbr (Ina Nacional) 1

17 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm 18 59 | 5368030011-5 | Support Bearing 1

18 1 6020010263-3 | Retaining Oring 5 60 | 6020350004-4 | Bearing Ge-30K Rrb 1

19 16020050141-4 | Agricultural Cardan Shaft 920 mm (Closed) 2 61 | 6020050178-3 | Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 mm (Closed) 1

20 | 6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55mm 4 62 |5530011188-1 | Support Of Cardan 1

21 16020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 10 63 | 6020311058-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 6

22 |5538100004-3 | Protection Cover 1 64 | 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 22

23 160203107466 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 28 | 34 || 65 | 52321900356 | Shaft @30 X 264mm 1

24 1 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 16 | 22 || 66 |6020090480-2  ChainT-26 C-2050 2

25 | 5530017174-4 | Wheel Support 1 67 | 60202504046 | Bearing P-208 4

26 | 5024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X 044 X 4,75mm 4 68 |6020350106-7 | Bearing Gy-1108 Krrb 4

27 |6020090543-4 | Transport Belt 111 Links 1 69 | 5140010025-3 | Cotter Sq.5/16”X 35mm 1

28 |5268010081-0 | Chain Stretcher 1 70 | 5530017176-0 | Intermediary Support of Bearing 1

29 |1 6020050071-0 | Chain (Asa 50) 15 Links + Amendment 1 71 16020390292-4 | Lock @8 X 54mm 1

30 | 5530030113-3 | Protect Support 1 72 |5256030032-8 | Sprocket 12 Teeth 1

31 16020311175-7 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2 73 1 6020059039-5 | Chain (Asa 50) 65 Links + Amendment 1

32 1 6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 2 74 1 5140010028-8 | Cotter Sq.5/16" X 19mm 2

33 1 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 22 75 16020311160-9 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 6

34 1 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 820 X 2,00mm 8 20 || 76 | 5040120857-4 | Plate 4,75X51X510mm 1

35 15136019812-3 | Plate Of 642 X 50 X 4,75mm 1 77 150240100590 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X 829 X 1,21mm 1

36 | 5080020744-1 | Bushing Of @28 X @40 X 260mm 1 78 1 6020310142-5 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 20

37 15232190009-7 | Shaft 050 X 266mm 1 79 16020310161-1 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt 5

38 1 5024010327-0 | Smooth Washer @45 X 387 X 12,00mm 1 80 | 5464010673-8 | Protection Of 780 X 165 X 4,75mm 1

39 | 5538150331-2 | Cover 0f 359 X 554 X 2,00mm 1 81 1 6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1

40 | 5256030033-6 | Sprocket 16 Teeth 2 82 15530011819-3 | Support of Agricultural Cardan Shaft 1

41 16020310472-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 55mm 4 83 1 6020310813-6 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H.9,00mm 1

42 16020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4 84 |15136012099-0 | Upper Plate Of Support Of Cardan 1

DCF07321A “



>> BALDAN

« Table DCFr 6000/8000

Parts Catalog

E Code

Product description

All
DCF-R 6000

DCF-R 8000

Code

Product description

All
DCF-R 6000

DCF-R 8000

85 1 6020390293-2
86 | 6020350849-5
87 1 6020310857-8
88 16020050118-0
89 |16020370264-0
90 |6020310742-3
91 |5136018098-4
92 | 6020010402-4
93 16020310019-4
94 |6020050642-4
95 16020310051-8
96 | 5256030045-0
97 | 6020350402-3
97 16020350397-3
98 | 6020310406-8
98 16020310413-0
99 | 6020050356-5
99 16020050362-0
100 5432010808-2
101/ 6020317392-2
102 | 6020010294-3
103 | 5024010222-3
104 5232190008-9
105/ 6020311090-4
106 | 5530016147-1
107 6020310180-8
108 6020010414-8
109 5024010007-7
110 6020311094-7
111 6020310049-6
112 6020310054-2
113 | 5466050024-6
114 6020090569-8
115/ 5091010133-9
115/5091010133-9
116| 5272010066-5
117| 6020311034-3
118 5024010075-1
119 5530018198-7
120 5530011571-2
121 5040011042-2
122| 6020310142-5
1231 6020311175-7

Lock 5,75 X 40mm

Stretcher Pulley

Nut 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr2 Ch.2" Height 30,00mm
Cotterpin 1/4" X 2.1/2"

Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack)
Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm
Fixation Plate of Container

Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Container For Instruction Manual

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt
Sprocket 48 Teeth

Rim 5,5" X 16" 16.392

Rim 10.0 Ply x15" (Wheel 11X15)

Tyre 750X 16 X 10 Ply

Tyre 11X15 BI 10Ply

Inner Tube 750X16

Inner Tube Pa 15/16

Lock Pin of Wheel Support

Hexagonal Head Bolt @5/8"x 7.1/2" 11F UNC GR5 RT
Retaining Ring E-50

Smooth Washer #50,5 X @76 X 6.30mm

Shaft 050 X 180mm

French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp
Rear Support

Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp
Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

Smooth Washer 20,3 X @46,5 X 4,75mm
Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp
Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Protection 125 X 540 X 3/16"

Graduated Scale - 0 To 22

Complete Bucket

Complete Bucket

Bucket Extension

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp
Smooth Washer #10,3 X 325 X 2,00mm

Gate Right Support

Left Support

Bar Of 50 X 440 X 3mm

French Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp
French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt

P N N G N N

_—_ WA AP pO=_2BNOON=

— N NN — 00N

5538010699-9
5136015953-5
5024010073-5
5530018199-5
5558010534-2
5530017462-0
6020010406-7
6020310746-6
6020310759-8
5024010239-8
5040010921-1
5024010258-4
5024010068-9
52321900399

Cover W/Pin

Opening Indicator Plate

Smooth Washer @8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm

Gate Left Support

Complete Lock

Handle Support

Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm
Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm
Smooth Washer @16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm

Handle Bar

Smooth Washer @20 X #38,5 X 3,00mm

Smooth Washer #13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm

Shaft of @30 X 2406mm

[ NS T NG T G R N

DCF07321A “




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« DCFc 3000

*|tems 1,2 and 3 - See page 16
* Item 4 - See page 17

*|tems 5 and 6 - See page 18
*|tems 7 and 8 - See page 20

DCF07321A n




>> BALDAN

 Table DCFc 3000

Parts Catalog

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
*1 15232012505-7 | Complete Front Shaft 1 || 37 |5256030045-0 | Sprocket 48 Teeth 1
*2 15232012507-3 | Complete Rear Shaft 1 || 38 |6020311088-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 6
*3 15530017172-8 | Complete Wheel Support 1 || 39 5530011971-8 | Fixation Support Of Bearing 1
*4 1 6020059301-7 | Reducing Transmission Box -Relation of Streaming 40:1 1 || 40 |5091010132-0 | Complete Bucket 1
*5 15220030011-4 | Complete Right Distributor Disc 1 || 41 |6020390292-4 | Lock @8 X 54mm 1
*6 |5220030012-2 | Complete Left Distributor Disc 1 || 42 16020311051-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2
*7 15530011187-3 | Complete Support Of Stretcher 2 || 43]6020311075-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
*8 | 5530011186-5 | Support Of Complete Intermediaty Pulley 1 || 44 16020311160-9 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
9 |5530011188-1 | Support Of Cardan 1 || 45 |5140010028-8 | Cotter Sq.5/16" X 19mm 1
10 | 5368030012-3 | Complete Support Bearing 1 || 46 | 5256030033-6 | Sprocket 16 Teeth 2
11 | 5368010479-0 | Complete Bearing Gy 1108 Krrb 4 || 47 1 6020050081-7 | Chain (Asa 50) 79 Links + Amendment 1
12 | 5368010481-2 | Mounted Bearing F-206 1 || 48 | 5268010245-7 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1
13 | 5368010480-4 | Complete Bearing Gye 30 Krrb 2 || 49 |5530010710-8 | Fixation Support Of Cap 1
14 | 5498100005-9 | Complete Wheel 750X 16 2 || 50 | 6020030104-0 | Nut @3/8" 16F Unc 2
15 |1 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 9 || 51{5024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X @44 X 4,75mm 4
16 | 6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4 || 52 5106010125-0 | Chain Protector Cover 1
17 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 17 || 53 | 6020310049-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 7
18 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm 23 || 54 |5232190036-4 | Shaft @30 X 345mm 1
19 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 29 || 55 6020317392-2  Hexagonal Head Bolt @5/8”x 7.1/2” 11F UNC GR5 RT 2
20 | 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 27 || 56 | 5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer #20,3 X #46,5 X 4,75mm 4
21 16020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 23 || 57 | 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 4
22 | 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 10 || 58 | 6020311094-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
23 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X 25 X 2,00mm 15 || 59 | 5530030113-3 | Protect Support 1
24 1 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8 || 60 | 60203501067 | Bearing Gy-1108 Krrb 4
25 1 6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 3 || 61 |6020250404-6 | Bearing P-208 4
26 | 6020010263-3 | Retaining Oring 4 || 62 |6020350402-3 Rim5,5" X 16" 16.392 2
27 155303300138 | Rear Support 1 || 63]6020310406-8 Tyre 750X 16 X 10 Ply 2
28 | 6020310472-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 55mm 1 || 64 |6020050356-5 | Inner Tube 750X16 2
29 | 54660500246 | Protection 125 X 540 X 3/16" 1 || 65| 6020090480-2 | ChainT-26 C-2050 2
30 | 6020311058-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 6 || 66| 6020010922-0  Nylon Belt Pmc594-132X32 mm 1
31 1 6020050178-3 | Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 mm (Closed) 1 || 67 |6020310857-8 | Nut 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr2 Ch.2" Height 30,00mm 1
32 1 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 9 || 68 |5024010327-0 | Smooth Washer @45 X @87 X 12,00mm 1
33 1 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6 || 69 |5332010114-6 | Hitch Shakcle 1
34 1 6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 6 || 70 | 6020050118-0 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2.1/2" 1
35 1 6020311055-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.1/4" 12F W Gr2 Rp 1 || 71]6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
36 | 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8 || 71| 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1

DCF07321A n




Parts Catalog

« Table DCFc 3000

>> BALDAN

DCF07321A n

E Code Product description = 5 Code Product description =
72 16020120100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4” Straight UNF-28F Alt.14mm Hex.5/16" 2 11107 6020311057-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3" 12F W Gr5 Rp 1
73 |5368030011-5 | Support Bearing 1 11108 5530010109-6 | Fixation Small Support Of Cap 1
74 | 6020350004-4 | Bearing Ge-30K Rrb 1 |/109|5448010039-8 | Pulley @30 X #153,5 X 48,5mm 1
75 | 6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 4 11110/ 6020050261-5 | Belt C-128 1
76 | 5136018098-4 | Fixation Plate of Container 1 |/ 111/5530018198-7 | Gate Right Support 1
77 150240100735 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 10 | |112]5530018199-5 | Gate Left Support 1
78 16020310019-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 11113 6020090569-8 | Graduated Scale - 0 To 22 1
79 | 60200104024 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 4 |1114 6020311034-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 2
80 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 1 |/115]6020310296-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
81 | 6020090544-2 | Transport Belt 86 Links 1 /116 5530011571-2 | Left Support 2
82 | 6020370264-0 | Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack) 1 |/ 117|5040120857-4 | Plate 4,75X51X510mm 1
83 15232010766-0 | Shaft 30 X 1728mm 1 |[118]5040011042-2 | Bar Of 50 X 440 X 3mm 2
84 1 6020310827-6 | Pin 39,10 X 51,85 mm 3 |/119]6020250453-4 | Knob Female Thermoplastic - Thread 5/16" Unc 2
85 | 6020311029-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 11120 6020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2
86 | 5136019812-3 | Plate Of 642 X 50 X 4,75mm 1 |/ 121/5530017177-9 | Protection Fixation Support 2
87 | 5464010673-8 | Protection Of 780 X 165 X 4,75mm 1 |]122]5136015953-5 | Opening Indicator Plate 1
88 | 6020310161-1 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt 9 |]123]5538010699-9 | Cover W/Pin 1
89 | 6020050161-9 | Cardan Cria 302/2 X 302/2 X 900Tb With Cp (Stu) 1 || 124]6020310142-5 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 2
90 | 6020350107-5 | Bearing Gye-30 Kbbr (Ina Nacional) 3 |/ 125]5530017462-0 | Handle Support 1
91 | 6020250425-9 | Bearing F-206 (Frm) 1 |1126| 5024010258-4 | Smooth Washer 320 X @38,5 X 3,00mm 1
92 |6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1 || 127|5040010921-1 | Handle Bar 1
92 | 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1 11128 5558010534-2 | Complete Lock 1
93 | 6020310820-9 | Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.10,00mm 1 111291 5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer 16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm 2
94 1 6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 1 |/130] 5538010667-0 | Protection 1
95 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm 1 /131 6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55mm 1
96 | 5232012027-6 | Stretcher Shaft W/Metric Thread 1 11132/ 5538150331-2 | Cover Of 359 X 554 X 2,00mm 1
97 | 6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley 1 |]133]5256030032-8 | Sprocket 12 Teeth 1
98 | 5024010059-0 ' Smooth Washer @16,5 X 329 X 1,21mm 1

99 | 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1

100| 6020310054-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 3

101/ 5530011819-3 | Support of Agricultural Cardan Shaft 1

102| 6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 1

103| 5136012099-0 | Upper Plate Of Support Of Cardan 1

104 6020310813-6 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H.9,00mm 1

105| 6020250428-3 | Bearing P-206 2

106| 6020311175-7 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 1




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« DCFc6000/8000

42 20 127
4

*|tems 1and 2 - See page 16
* |tems 3 and 4 - See page 17
*|tems 5 and 6 - See page 18
* |tems 7 and 8 - See page 20

DCF07321A n



Parts Catalog

« Table DCFc 6000/8000

>> BALDAN

[— -] [— -]
=R =R

E Code Product description = 3 3 S Code Product description = 8 S

- 2 8| 2 8

*1 | 5232012505-7 | Complete Front Shaft 1 40 | 6020311160-9 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 110

*2 15232012507-3 | Complete Rear Shaft 1 41 15530017180-9 | Complete Support of Bearing Fixation 1

*3 1 5530016954-5 | Complete Wheel Support 2 42 1 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 31|38

*4 16020059301-7 | Reducing Transmission Box -Relation of Streaming 40:1 1 43 16020010263-3 | Retaining Oring 4

*5 152200300114 | Complete Right Distributor Disc 1 44 160200104040 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 9

*6 | 5220030012-2 | Complete Left Distributor Disc 1 44 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 20

*7 | 5530011187-3 | Complete Support Of Stretcher 2 45 15136019812-3 | Plate 0f 642 X 50 X 4,75mm 1

*8 15530011186-5 | Support Of Complete Intermediaty Pulley 1 46 | 5464010673-8 | Protection 0f 780 X 165 X 4,75mm 1

9 |5530011188-1 | Support Of Cardan 1 47 16020310161-1 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt 7

10 |5368030012-3 | Complete Support Bearing 1 48 1 6020310142-5 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 20

11 | 5368010480-4 | Complete Bearing Gye 30 Krrb 3 49 16020310049-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 7

12 | 5368010481-2 | Mounted Bearing F-206 1 50 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 1918

13 | 5368010479-0 | Complete Bearing Gy 1108 Krrb 4 51 | 6020250453-4 | Knob Female Thermoplastic - Thread 5/16" Unc 2

14 | 5268010245-7 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 52 |6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2

15 |5498100005-9 | Complete Wheel 750 X 16 4 52 16020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1

15 | 5498100072-5 | Complete Wheel 11X 15 - BI 10 Ply 4 || 53 16020010922-0  Nylon Belt Pmc 594 -132X32 mm 1

16 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 27 | 26 || 54 | 5538010667-0 | Protection 1

17 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 4 55 16020311094-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4

18 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm 26 56 |6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 4

19 | 5024010222-3 | Smooth Washer #50,5 X @76 X 6.30mm 6 57 15530030113-3 | Protect Support 1

20 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X 325 X 2,00mm 18 | 24 || 58 | 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 14| 6

21 |5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer 20,3 X 046,5 X 4,75mm 4 59 | 5466050024-6 | Protection 125 X 540 X 3/16" 1

22 1 5024010327-0 | Smooth Washer @45 X 387 X 12,00mm 1 60 |6020317392-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt @5/8"x 7.1/2" 11F UNC GR5 RT 2

23 1 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 29 61 | 6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 2

24 1 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 29 | 36 || 62 |5432010808-2 | Lock Pin of Wheel Support 1

25 15232190036-4 | Shaft @30 X 345mm 1 63 | 6020010294-3 | Retaining Ring E-50 6

26 | 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 10 64 | 5232190009-7 | Shaft 050 X 266mm 1

27 15024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X @44 X 4,75mm 4 65 |5232190008-9 | Shaft 050 X 180mm 2

28 15091010133-9 | Complete Bucket 1 66 | 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8

28 | 5091010133-9 | Complete Bucket 1 | 67 | 5530330013-8 | Rear Support 1

29 160201301087 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 5 68 | 6020311088-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 6

30 | 6020310857-8 | Nut 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr2 Ch.2" Height 30,00mm 1 69 | 6020311058-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 8

31 15232011125-0 | Shaft @330 X 2348mm 1 70 | 6020050178-3 | Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 mm (Closed) 1

32 |5530017178-7 | Wheel Support 1 71 16020310813-6 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H.9,00mm 1

33 15332010114-6 | Hitch Shakcle 1 72 | 5136012099-0 | Upper Plate Of Support Of Cardan 1

34 |1 6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4 73 16020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 1

35 15024010018-2 | Smooth Washer @20 X #31 X 2,00mm 1 74 15530011819-3 | Support of Agricultural Cardan Shaft 1

36 | 5272010066-5 | Bucket Extension 1 75 | 6020250428-3 | Bearing P-206 3

37 1 6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 6 76 1 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1

38 1 6020310827-6 | Pin #9,10 X 51,85 mm 3 76 1 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1

39 16020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2 77 16020350107-5 | Bearing Gye-30 Kbbr (Ina Nacional) 4

DCF07321A n




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table DCFc6000/8000

[— -] [— -]
=3B =3B
5 Code Product description = 3 3 ,cE_g Code Product description = 8 3
- 2|8 =48
78 | 5256030032-8 | Sprocket 12 Teeth 1 118 | 5448010039-8 | Pulley @30 X @153,5 X 48,5mm 1
79 | 5256030033-6 | Sprocket 16 Teeth 2 119 5530011971-8 | Fixation Support Of Bearing 1
80 |6020311164-1 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 3" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 1 11120|5530018199-5 | Gate Left Support 1
81 16020030104-0 | Nut @3/8" 16F Unc 2 121/ 5530018198-7 | Gate Right Support 1
82 | 5530010710-8 | Fixation Support Of Cap 1 122 6020311034-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 6
83 | 5106010125-0 | Chain Protector Cover 1 122/ 6020311034-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 2
84 | 5538150331-2 | Cover Of 359 X 554 X 2,00mm 1 123 6020310296-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
85 16020310054-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 3 124 | 5040011042-2 | Bar Of 50 X 440 X 3mm 2
86 | 5207010046-0 | Conveyor Deflector 1 11125/ 5530011571-2 | Left Support 2
87 | 6020090543-4 | Transport Belt 111 Links 1 126 | 5040120857-4 | Plate 4,75X51X510mm 1
88 | 6020370264-0 | Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack) 1 127 5530017177-9 | Protection Fixation Support 2
89 | 5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer #16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm 2 1281 6020311075-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
90 | 6020090480-2 | Chain T-26 C-2050 2 129 5558010534-2 | Complete Lock 1
91 16020350106-7 | Bearing Gy-1108 Krrb 4 130 6020390292-4 | Lock @8 X 54mm 1
92 | 6020250404-6 | Bearing P-208 4 131 6020090569-8 | Graduated Scale - 0 To 22 1
93 |6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 4 132 5256030045-0 | Sprocket 48 Teeth 1
94 | 5136018098-4 | Fixation Plate of Container 1 1331 6020311051-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2
95 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 1 134/ 5530010109-6 | Fixation Small Support Of Cap 1
96 | 6020310019-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 135 6020050081-7 | Chain (Asa 50) 79 Links + Amendment 1
97 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 20 136 6020050261-5 | Belt C-128 1
97 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 137 6020350402-3 | Rim 5,5" X 16" 16.392 4
98 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 137/ 6020350397-3 | Rim 10.0 Ply x15" (Wheel 11X15) 4
99 | 6020050118-0 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2.1/2" 138 6020310406-8 | Tyre 750X 16 X 10 Ply 4
100 | 6020250425-9 | Bearing F-206 (Frm) 138| 6020310413-0 | Tyre 11X15 BI 10Ply 4
101/ 6020120100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4” Straight UNF-28F Alt.14mm Hex.5/16" 139/ 6020050356-5 | Inner Tube 750X16 4
102 | 5040010921-1 | Handle Bar 139| 6020050362-0 | Inner Tube Pa 15/16 4
103 | 5368030011-5 | Support Bearing 140|6020311175-7 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 1
104/ 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 141 5024010258-4 | Smooth Washer 320 X 38,5 X 3,00mm 1
105/ 6020350004-4 | Bearing Ge-30K Rrb 142|5136015953-5 | Opening Indicator Plate 1
106| 6020050161-9 | Cardan Cria 302/2 X 302/2 X 900Th With Cp (Stu) 5538010699-9 | Cover W/Pin 1
107 | 6020310820-9 | Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.10,00mm 144/ 5530017462-0 | Handle Support 1
108 6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 145] 6020311029-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6

109| 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm

110 5232012027-6 | Stretcher Shaft W/Metric Thread
111]6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley

112 50240100590 | Smooth Washer #16,5 X 829 X 1,21mm
11316020010252-8 | Retaining Oring

114|5140010028-8 | Cotter Sq.5/16" X 19mm

115/ 6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55mm

116 6020310472-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 55mm

117/ 6020311055-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.1/4" 12F W Gr2 Rp

DCF07321A n

O e e e e e e e e e e e e e W B OY
—_
N
w




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Front/Rear Conveyor Shaft c _ 2l s
i Code Product description =2 ko]
1 15232190031-3 | Shaft 01.1/2" X 704mm 1
1 |5232012406-9 | Shaft of @1.1/2"X 970mm 1
2 |5256010529-0 | Gear 7 Teeth 2
3 |6020310487-4 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 75mm 2
4 16020310489-0 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 75mm 2

glg
= = =R
K] Code Product description S| x|v
- S5\ S
ala
1 |5232012206-6 | Wheel Support Shaft 1
2 | 5232012205-8 | Wheel Shaft 1
3 15204010535-2 | Complete Wheel Hub 2
4 15096010053-8 | Wheel Hub Cap 2
5 16020310800-4 | Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00Mm 2
6 | 5024010039-5 | Smooth Washer 026,2 X 44 X 4,75Mm 2
7 16020050108-2 | Cotterpin 3/16" X 2" 2
8 16020310998-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 12
9 | 6020310816-0 | Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel 9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 19,00Mm 12
10 | 5204010536-0 | Wheel Hub 2
11 | 6020350080-0 | Bearing 30207 2
12 | 6020350056-7 | Bearing 32210 2
13 1 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
14 | 6020350224-1 | Retainer 55,00 X 390,00 X 12,50Mm 2

DCF07321A n



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete Wheel Shaft - DCFr/ DCFc 6000/8000

Item
Al

Code Product description

5530016955-3 | Wheel Support

5204010535-2 | Complete Wheel Hub

5024010039-5 | Smooth Washer 026,2 X @44 X 4,75Mm
6020310800-4 | Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00Mm
6020050108-2 | Cotterpin 3/16" X 2"

5096010053-8 | Wheel Hub Cap

5204010536-0 | Wheel Hub

6020350080-0 | Bearing 30207

6020350056-7 | Bearing 32210

6020350224-1 | Retainer #55,00 X @90,00 X 12,50Mm
6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

6020310998-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp
6020310816-0 | Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel 9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 19,00Mm

O 00 N O L1 A W N =

o o
N = ©
DN NNNNNNNN =

—_
w
—_
N

Item
All

Code Product description

6020190121-1| Gascket @73 X @110 X 1/64"
6020059302-5 | Spare Reduction Box
6020059303-3 | Worm pinion assembly crown shaft 1
6020312019-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 7/8" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry

6020350083-4 | Bearing 32207

6020350884-3 | Sphere Rigid Bearing 6012

6020350273-0 | Retainer 35,00 X #52,00 X 12,00mm

6020395148-8 | Cover Reduction Box

6020350292-6 | Retainer §59,90 X 085,60 X 17,50mm

6020190122-0 | Gascket @154 X @193 X 1/64"

6020395060-0 | Small Cover(Macopema 54.06.20.019.002)

6020030769-3 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas With Hole #3,18mm(Macopema 54.06.02.022.002)
6020030770-7 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)(Macopema 52.03.16.012.004)

60203101948 | Allen Bolt C/C5/16" X 5/8" 18F Unc1A C112.9 Rt (Phosphated)

6020058970-2 | Cotter Sq.5/16"x 43mm

DCF07321A

- N

—
o

O 00 N O L1 B W N =
—_
o

—_ a a a a .
[ B O

_ m N, m NN, s NN

=
(=)}




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Complete Distributor Disc

Item
Left

Al
Right

Code Product description

5220030007-6 | Disc Distributor 1
5010010038-7 | Flip (Right) 4
5010010039-5 | Left Flip 4
6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 14
6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 14
60203100542 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 6
5284040033-6 | Flange #30 X @88 X 32Mm 1

6020312201-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8

0 N O LA W N =

Item
Al

Code Product description

5112050011-6 | Left Transmission Box Housing

5232100020-7 | Shaft @30 X 210Mm

5232100019-3 | Shaft @30 X 226Mm

6020350245-4 | Retainer 30,00 X 352,00 X 10,00Mm
5088020003-5 | Large Head

5140010022-9 | Cotter 0f 5/16" X 10 X 24,8Mm

6020190108-4 | Gascket @116 X @150 X 1/64"

5538020007-3 | Retention Cover

9 16020010263-3 | Retaining Oring

10 |6020030130-0 | Black Plug 1/2" Bsp

11 1 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

12 | 6020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

13 | 6020350007-9 | Bearing 6206(Skf-Nsk-Timken)

14 | 6020350247-0 | Retainer @30,00 X #62,00 X 7,00Mm

15 | 6020090433-0 | Gear 14 Teeth

16 | 6020090434-9 | Gear 21 Teeth

17 1 6020190124-6 | Gascket @90 X @128 X 1/64"

18 | 50810100076 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)
19 15081010011-4 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas) With Hole @#3,18Mm

DCF07321A n

O Ny B WN =

[ N N UV YR Vo S NS S Y NG P G




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

 Transmission Box W/ 3 Shafts (DCFr)

Item

Code

Product description

All

5112050010-8
5088020003-5
5088020004-3
5140010022-9
5232100015-0
5232100019-3
5232100020-7
5538020007-3
6020010263-3
60200104067
6020030130-0
6020090433-0
6020090434-9
6020190108-4
6020190124-6
6020310021-6
6020350007-9
6020350245-4
6020350247-0
5081010007-6
5081010011-4

O 00 N O L1 BAW N =

N —m —m — = 4 a3
© WV O N O LA W N = O

N
ey

Right Transmission Box Housing

Large Head

Small Head

Cotter 0f 5/16" X 10 X 24,8Mm

Shaft

Shaft @30 X 226Mm

Shaft @30 X 210Mm

Retention Cover

Retaining Oring

Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Black Plug 1/2" Bsp

Gear 14 Teeth

Gear 21 Teeth

Gascket @116 X @150 X 1/64"

Gascket @90 X 0128 X 1/64"

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Bearing 6206(Skf-Nsk-Timken)

Retainer 330,00 X 352,00 X 10,00Mm

Retainer 330,00 X 362,00 X 7,00Mm

Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)
Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas) With Hole @3,18Mm

W = = m m W =

DCF07321A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

» Complete Stretcher Support (DCFc)

Item
All

Code Product description

5530030112-5 | Support Of Distributor

5232020192-6 | Shaft @30 X 640Mm

5448010039-8 | Pulley @30 X @153,5 X 48,5Mm

6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55Mm

6020310472-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 55Mm

6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm
6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
5368010481-2 | Mounted Bearing F-206

6020250425-9 | Bearing F-206 (Frm)

6020350107-5 | Bearing Gye-30 Kbbr (Ina Nacional)

6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

O 00 N O LT BAEW N =

—
o

—_
s
N N NN O 0 0 NN = = =

—_
N

Item
All

Code Product description

5530460090-9 | Complete Stretcher Support

5448010040-1 | Pulley @47 X 8220 X 41Mm

5080020738-7 | Bushing Of @20 X #28 X 13,2Mm

6020350033-8 | Bearing 6204-Z

5566090009-7 | Rod Of 270Mm

5232030147-5 | Shaft @20 X 99,5mm

5080020737-9 | Bushing Of @20 X #28 X 4,75Mm

6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

6020310760-1| Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm
6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

6020311051-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr2 Rt
6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm

O 00 N O L1 B W N =

= - =
N = O

[ T NS T NS B R N )

—_
w

DCF07321A m



>> BALDAN

» Optionals
« Wheel 900x20 14 Ply - Optional DCF 3000

Parts Catalog

Item

Code

Product description

v B W N =

6020350420-1
6020310420-3
6020050359-0
6020310409-2
5498100026-1

Wheel 7,00 X 20Mm

Protection For Inner Tube 900X20
Inner Tube 900X20

Tyre 900X20-14 Ply

Complete Wheel 900 X 20 X 14 Ply

« Wheel 11x15-BL 10 Ply
Optional for all models

Item

Code

Product description

B W N =

6020350397-3
6020050362-0
6020310413-0
5498100072-5

Rim 10.0 Ply x15" (Wheel 11X15)
Inner Tube Pa 15/16
Tyre 11X15 BI 10Ply
Complete Wheel 11x15 BL 10 Ply

DCF07321A n



Parts Catalog

« Complete Canvas Deflector - Optional for all models

DCF07321A

18

>> BALDAN

Item

Code

Product description

All

O 00 N O LB W=

P
©® N oW Do o

5326030053-5
5326030052-7
6020310054-2
6020010406-7
6020310746-6
5232120095-8
6020010410-5
6020310754-7
60203903084
5267010001-4
6020230071-8
5207010002-9
5022110016-3
5022110017-1
6020311244-3
5024010075-1
6020050101-5
5207010001-0

Complete Left Support Deflector

Complete Right Support Deflector

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm
Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 50Mm

Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm
Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80Mm

Spacer

Light Canvas With Se 9000Mm X 4000Mm

Spare Deflector

Deflector Central Gang

Deflector Lateral Gang

French Head Pin 9,8 X 33Mm

Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00Mm

Cotterpin 1/8" X 1"

Complete Deflector

- AR BN = m aANOE AR NNN S




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete Rubber Deflector - Optional for all models

£ L =
L] D —T1
Untll October 2023 2 Code Product description =
r _ 25 1 6020390308-4 | Nma Lock - Type “R”@4.5 X 80mm (455) 6
2 | 5024010075-1 | Flat washer @10.3 X @25 X 2.00mm 20
3 | 6020310754-7 | Hex Nut 1/2”12F W GR5 Ch.7/8”H12.00mm 2
4 | 5024010073-5 | Flat washer @8.5 X 320 X 2.00mm 20
5 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8” Industrial Medium 106
6 | 5040010897-5 | 890 X 32 X 4.75mm Support Bar 18
7 | 6020317576-3 | Back Protection 182 X 400 X 3.00mm (2 Canvas) 1
8 | 6020311029-7 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 1.1/2" 16F UNC1A GR5 RT 6
9 | 6020310746-6 | Hex Nut 3/8” 16F UNC GR5 Ch.9/16” H8.50mm 106
10 | 6020310744-0 | Hex Nut 5/16” 18F UNC GR5 Ch.1/2"H6.50mm 12
11 | 6020317574-7 | Superior Frame Protection (2.3mm Blanket)
12 | 6020311238-9 | French Cab Pin #9.8 X 28.5mm
13 | 5022011938-3 | Deflector Center Frame
14 | 5136018164-6 | Right Protection Plate
15 | 6020311019-0 | Hex Head Screw 5/16” X 7/8” 18F UNCTA GR2 RT

16 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16” Industrial Medium

17 | 5572017712-8 | 290mm “U”beam

18 | 6020310026-7 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 1.1/4” 16F UNCTA GR5 RT
19 | 5080011844-9 | Bushing @#10.3 X @30 X 14.5mm

20 | 6020310142-5 | French Cab Screw 5/16”X 3/4” 18F UNC1A GR2 RP
21 | 5232120095-8 | 3/4”X 50mm Hex Shaft

22 | 5136017713-4 | 611X 32 X 4.75mm Support Plate

23 | 5484010184-6 | Complete Regulator

24 | 5022011856-5 | Side Frame

25 | 5024010239-8 | Flat washer @#16.5 X @37 X 3.00mm

26 | 6020310054-2 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 1”16F UNCTA GR5 RT

27 | 5024010707-1 | Stainless Steel Washer @22 X 8.5 X 1.5mm

28 | 5136018165-4 | Left Protection Plate

29 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2” Industrial Medium

30 | 6020317575-5 | Side Rubber Protection of 4780 X 520 X 3.00mm (2 Canvas)
31 | 5530017313-5 | Mounting bracket

32 | 6020370264-0 | Full Lift Support

33 | 6020312020-9 | Hex Head Screw 5/16” X 3/4” 18F UNC1A GR5 RT
34 | 5566010326-0 | Stabilizer Rod with Bushing

35 | 6020310738-5 | Hex Nut 5/8” 11F UNC GR5 Ch.1.1/16”H11.00mm
36 | 5566010327-8 | Stabilizer Adjustment Rod

37 | 5566010328-6 | Larger Stabilizer Adjustment Rod

38 | KACESSORIOSDCF| Der. 0010 - Kit/Accessories for DCF Damper For 3000/6000/8000 - Until October 2023

38

_\NN_bN.;;_._\NNdNo\»NNmNNbe;‘,C\—n—\NN

DCF07321A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Complete Rubber Deflector - Optional for all models

S
S
From November 2023 g 8
_ £ .. =1 Q| S
& Code Product description =78
— J =)
Q| w
J
a
1 | 6020390308-4 | Nma Lock - Type “R”@4.5 X 80mm (455) 6
2 | 5024010075-1 | Flat Washer @10.3 X @25 X 2.00mm 20
3 | 6020310754-7 | Hex Nut 1/2”12FW Gr5 Ch.7/8"H12.00mm 2
4 | 5024010073-5 | Flat Washer #8.5 X 320 X 2.00mm 20
5 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8” Industrial Medium 106
6 | 5040010897-5 | Support Bar 890 x 32 x 4.75mm 18
7 | 6020317576-3 | Back Protection 1820 X 440 X 2.00mm (2 Canvas) 1
8 | 6020311029-7 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 1.1/2” 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
9 | 6020310746-6 | Hex Nut 3/8” 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16”H8.50mm 106
10 | 6020310744-0 | Hex Nut 5/16” 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H6.50mm 12
11 | 6020317574-7 | Superior Frame Protection 2mm (2 Canvas)
12 | 6020311238-9 | French Cab Pin #9.8 X 28.5mm

13 | 5022011938-3 | Deflector Center Frame

14 | 5136018164-6 | Right Protection Plate

15 | 6020311019-0 | Hex Head Screw 5/16”X 7/8” 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt

16 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16” Industrial Medium

17 | 5572017712-8 | 290mm “U”beam

18 | 6020310026-7 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 1.1/4” 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

19 | 5080011844-9 | Bushing @10.3 X @30 X 14.5mm

20 | 6020310142-5 | French Cab Screw 5/16” X 3/4” 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp

21 | 5232120095-8 | 3/4”X 50mm Hex Shaft

22 | 5136017713-4 | Support Plate 611 x 32 x 4.75mm

23 | 5484010184-6 | Complete Regulator

24 | 5022011856-5 | Side Frame

25 | 5024010239-8 | Flat Washer 316.5 X @37 X 3.00mm

26 | 6020310054-2 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 1”16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

27 | 5024010707-1 | Stainless Steel Washer @22 X 8.5 X 1.5mm

28 | 5136018165-4 | Left Protection Plate

29 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Industrial Medium

30 | 6020317575-5 | 4780 X 560 X 2.00mm Side Rubber Protection (2 Canvas)
31 | 5530017313-5 | Mounting bracket 1
32 | 6020370264-0 | Full Lift Support 1
33 | 6020312020-9 | Hex Head Screw 5/16” X 3/4” 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
34 | 5566010326-0 | Stabilizer Rod with Bushing

35 | 6020310738-5 | Hex Nut 5/8”11F UNC GR5 Ch.1.1/16”H11.00mm
36 | 5566010327-8 | Stabilizer Adjustment Rod

37 | 5566010328-6 | Larger Stabilizer Adjustment Rod

38 | KACESSORIOSDCF| DER. 0010 - Kit/Accessories For DCF Damper For 3000 - From November 2023 =
38 |KACESSORIOSDCF| DER. 0040 - Kit/Accessories For DCF Damper For 6000 / 8000 - From November 2023 -

38

NN SN BRNNONMNNERNTo NN

NN SN S

DCF07321A m



>> BALDAN

« Complete Direction Box
Optional for all models

5

R
3
2 SEB %8
i 1
|
|
|

IMPORTANT: To purchase the Complete Box (9), follow the guidelines below:
- For DCF with Reducer system, in addition to the Code in the table, inform derivation 0020.
- For DCF with Belt system, in addition to the Code in the table, inform derivation 0030.

Parts Catalog

Item

Code

Product description

All
Belt
Reductor

O W 00 N O AW =L

5092020085-8
5092020086-6
5538030052-3
6020010406-7
6020310054-2
6020310746-6
6020311160-9
6020390308-4
5024010075-1
KACESSORIOSDCF
KACESSORIOSDCF

Driving Box

Driving Box

Direction Box Cover

Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm
French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt

Lock Nma - Type "R" #4,5 X 80Mm

Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00Mm

Complete Direction Box (Belt) - Derivation 0030
Complete Direction Box (Reducer) - Derivation 0020

—

=)
S

- B~ N B~

DCF07321A




Parts Catalog

o Stickers

>> BALDAN

Item

Code

All

Product description

DCFr 6000
DCFr 8000
DCFc3000
DCFc 6000
DCFc 8000

O 00 N O U1 B W N =2 2 aa

_
o

—_
=

6020070205-3
6020070206-1
6020071369-1
6020070207-0
6020070208-8
6020071367-5
6020071117-6
6020071757-3
5206010242-2
6020070839-6
6020079061-0
6020078831-4
5206010240-6
6020070886-8
6020070894-9
5206010026-8

~ | DCFr3000

Sticker DCF R-3000 Lateral Baldan (2280 X 130mm)
Sticker DCF R-6000 Lateral Baldan (2960 X 140mm)
Sticker DCFr 3000 Rear (500X105mm) 2
Sticker DCF C-3000 Lateral Baldan (2280 X 130mm) 2
Sticker DCF C-6000 Lateral Baldan (2960 X 140mm) 2
Sticker DCFr 6000 Rear (680X105mm) 2
Sticker DCF C-3000 Front Baldan (1350 X 105mm)

Sticker Lime Distribution Table - Poultry Bedding and Granulated Fertilizer
Sticker Warning Stay Away From This Area MDCF

Warning Sticker (194 X 200mm)

Sticker Attention Fuse DCF/DCFCO

Sticker Support Wheel Lock 1)1 111
Sticker Warning Check The Belt Tension

Sticker Lubricate And Retighten (58 X 195mm)
Sticker Attention "Rotating Cardan" (45 X 130mm)
Sticker Level Of Oil Check (Rotary Cutter)

N

_ =m a o N

- a

DCFc 3000 > >> BALDAN

>> BALDAN

Item 1

4\ ATENCAOD

dL ATENGAD

Item 2

e

AWARNING | A ATENCION

« Rotate drive Tee. - Candan roative.
. 1 : Item 10
J\ DANGER kL ATENCION AWARNING 4\ ADVERTENCIA 4k ATENCION
CUIDADO “m- Cuo s s
MANTENHA-SE VERIFICAR HIVEL B0 ALESD L1 LR HIE SIL WRIE G EL KIVEL Dol
S0 EVERYWEES TH= MAYUFATLRE LEITE SEMARALVENTS
F DISTANTE S e FECOMMERTS ] ACEITE RECOUMPHRANTD:
i DESTA AREA | BEW 140 API G15 MIL-L 310ED AE J30_S5W 140 AFT OLE MIL-L 21050 SAE J20| 25W 140 AF1 GL5 MIL-L Z10ED 3AE J30
Item 3 Item 4 Item 5 Item 7 Item 8 Item 11







>> BALDAN

Avenida Baldan, 1500
Nova Matao
15.993-900

Matao/SP - Brasil
sac@baldan.com.br
export@baldan.com.br

+5516 3221 6500
baldan.com.br



	Wheel 11 x 15 - BL 10 Ply
           Optional for all models
	Wheel 900x20 14 Ply - Optional DCF 3000
	Complete Intermediary Pulley Support (DCFc)
	Complete Stretcher Support (DCFc)
	Transmission Box W/ 3 Shafts (DCFr)
	Transmission Box W/ 2 Shafts (DCFr)
	Complete Distributor Disc
	Reductor Transmission Box
	Complete Wheel Shaft  - DCFr / DCFc 6000/8000
	Complete Wheel Shaft - DCFr / DCFc 3000
	Front/Rear Conveyor Shaft
	Table DCFc 6000/8000
	DCFc 6000/8000
	Table DCFc 3000
	DCFc 3000
	Table DCFr 6000/8000
	DCFr 6000/8000
	Table DCFr 3000
	DCFr 3000
	Stickers
	Complete Direction Box
	Optional for all models
	Complete Rubber Deflector - Optional for all models 
	From November 2023
	Complete Rubber Deflector - Optional for all models 
	Until October 2023
	Complete Canvas Deflector - Optional for all models

